## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SHENZHEN ZHIYI TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD., D/B/A ILIFE, Petitioner,

v.

IROBOT CORPORATION, Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2017-02061 Patent 6,809,490

## PATENT OWNER IROBOT CORPORATION'S MANDATORY NOTICES

DOCKET

### PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the patent owner, iRobot Corporation ("Patent

Owner"), hereby submits the following Mandatory Notices in response to the

Petition for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,809,490.

# 1. Real Party-In-Interest under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)

iRobot Corporation is the Patent Owner and the Real Party-In-Interest in this proceeding.

# 2. Related Matters under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(2)

The following judicial and/or administrative matters may affect or be

affected by a decision in this proceeding:

United States International Trade Commission, Investigation No. 337-TA-

1057;

iRobot Corporation v. Hoover, Inc., et al., Civil Action No. 1:17-cv-10647

(D. Mass.);

iRobot Corporation v. The Black & Decker Corporation, et al., Civil Action

No. 1:17-cv.10648 (D. Mass.);

iRobot Corporation v. Bissell Homecare, Inc., et al., Civil Action No.

1:17-cv-10649 (D. Mass.);

iRobot Corporation v. Bobsweep, Inc., et al., Civil Action No.

1:17-cv-10651 (D. Mass.); and

iRobot Corporation v. Shenzhen ZhiYi Technology Co., Ltd. d/b/a iLife,

Civil Action No. 1:17-cv-10652 (D. Mass.).

## 3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel, under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3)

The Patent Owner designates the following lead and back-up counsel:

| LEAD COUNSEL                    | BACK-UP COUNSEL                    |
|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265 | Andrew B. Patrick, Reg. No. 63,471 |
| 3200 RBC Plaza                  | 3200 RBC Plaza                     |
| 60 South Sixth Street           | 60 South Sixth Street              |
| Minneapolis, MN 55402           | Minneapolis, MN 55402              |
| Tel: 202-783-5070               | Tel: 202-783-5070                  |
| Email: IPR09945-0359IP1@fr.com  | Email: PTABInbound@fr.com          |
| Fax: 877-769-7945               | Fax: 877-769-7945                  |
|                                 |                                    |
|                                 | Tonya S. Drake, Reg. No. 57,861    |
|                                 | 8 Crosby Drive                     |
|                                 | Bedford, MA 01730                  |
|                                 | Tel: 781-430-3675                  |
|                                 | Email: tdrake@irobot.com           |

#### 4. Service Information under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4)(i) *et seq.*

Please address all correspondence and service to both counsel as listed

above. Patent Owner consents to service by email at IPR09945-0359IP1@fr.com

(ref.: Docket No. 09945-0359IP1).

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 27, 2017

/W. Karl Renner/

W. Karl Renner Reg. No. 41,265

Customer Number 26171 Fish & Richardson P.C. Telephone: (612) 337-2508 Facsimile: (612) 288-9696

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on September

27, 2017, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner iRobot Corporation's

Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney were provided via email, to the

Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

Patrick J. McCarthy Greenberg Traurig LLP 2102 L Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20037

> Cameron M. Nelson Greenberg Traurig LLP 77 W. Wacker Dr. Suite 3100 Chicago, IL 60601

Email: <u>mccarthyp@gtlaw.com</u> Email: <u>shenzhenzhiyiitcall@gtlaw.com</u> Email: <u>nelsonc@gtlaw.com</u>

/Edward G. Faeth/

Edward G. Faeth Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (202) 626-6420

DOCKF